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FINAL PROTOCOL 
 100 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:15  

 
Rank 

Name Born Region Result Wind Final Wind Class Points Coach 

1 Grigoryev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 10.54 0.0 10.41 0.3 MS 1069 Ageyev An. Vi., Zems Ye. Ni., Barsanov Ni. Iv. 
2 Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL 10.96 0.1 10.68 0.3 MS 983 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
3 Zems Vitaliy 29.03.96 KRG 11.05 -0.8 10.72 0.3 KMS 971 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems Ye. Ni. 
4 Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST 10.90 -0.1 10.74 0.3 KMS 965 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
5 Somov Artem 16.06.96 AST 11.14 0.0 11.08 0.3 1 863 Bazarov Va. Se. 
6 Volodin Grigoriy 02.07.84 ALO 10.99 -0.1 11.14 0.3 1 889 Orlov Vi. Ad. 
7 Ibraim Erlan 23.02.90 ALM 11.19 -0.8 11.16 0.3 1 840 Nikitenko L. I. 
8 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 11.18 0.1 11.18 0.3 1 834 Loshkarev M. V., Saveliyev A. 
9 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 11.20 -0.1     1 828 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
10 Almagambetov Rustem 16.04.94 VKO 11.22 -0.8     1 822 Denisko Al. Vi. 
11 Kenzhibekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 11.33 -0.1     1 791 Bodritckaya S. A., Saveliyev A. 
12 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 11.38 0.0     1 777 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
13 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 11.40 0.0     1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
14 Kondrat"ev Vladislav 17.07.98 UKO 11.41 0.1     1 769 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 
14 Rusak Aleksandr 10.06.92 PVL 11.41 -0.8     1 769 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
16 Traiyber Artem 01.09.97 АКМ 11.43 0.1     1 764 Meleshenko Ye. 
17 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 11.55 0.0     2 0 Fedorshin An. 
17 Kairzhanov Daniyar 01.06.98 АКМ 11.55 -0.1     2 0 Adilova Al. 
19 Karaulov Anton 05.10.94 АКТ 11.56 0.1     2 0 Malinovskaya In. Vl., Muzykant Se. Mi., Dolgikh Ge. Ni. 
20 Konusbay Didar 26.03.98 ALM 11.64 -0.8     2 L Bodritckaya S. A., Saveliyev A. 
21 Dovgalyuk Dmitrij 07.01.00 AST 11.69 0.1     2 0 Bazarov Va. Se. 
22 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 UKO 11.88 -0.1     2 0 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
23 Pribora Roman 05.04.00 АКМ 11.90 0.0     2 L Chyiko Va., Solodovnik Ek. 
24 Glotov Vladislav 16.04.95 UKO 11.95 0.0     2 0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
25 Yesbolatüly Einar 30.08.88 ATR 11.96 -0.1     2 0 Yesbolatüly Ba. Ye., Bodritckaya Sv. Al., Baysbayev Ay. Zh. 
26 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКМ 12.25 -0.8     3 0 Chyiko Va., Kolomiec Pe. 
 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG DQ       L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 
 Sablin Artyom 23.02.93 UKO DNS       L Avdeenko Se. Y., Avdeenko El. S. 
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 200 m  
Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:50  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Grigoryev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 21.65 0.7 20.97 0.1 MS 1072 Ageyev An. Vi., Zems Ye. Ni., Barsanov Ni. Iv. 
 2 Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL 22.30 0.6 21.67 0.1 KMS 971 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 3 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.69 0.5 22.34 0.1 1 879 Chukhlib A. V., Gridassova N. N., Tulapin S. A. 
 4 Satarov Damir 05.01.93 АКМ 22.76 0.5 22.38 0.1 1 874 Adilova Al. 
 5 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 22.71 0.6 23.09 0.1 1 831 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
 6 Zems Vitaliy 29.03.96 KRG 22.13 0.5 DNF   1 908 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems Ye. Ni. 
 7 Kenzhibekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 22.71 0.7 DNF   1 831 Bodritckaya S. A., Saveliyev A. 
8 Almagambetov Rustem 16.04.94 VKO 22.66 1.2 DNS  1 837 Denisko Al. Vi 
9 Vasilyev Sergey 26.11.96 PVL 22.80 0.7    1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
10 Sutzhanov Damil 16.07.95 PVL 22.82 1.2    1 816 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
11 Salimzhanov Ilya 14.07.96 АКМ 23.11 0.6    2 0 Adilova Al. 
12 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 23.18 1.2    2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Saveliyev A. 
13 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL 23.25 0.5    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
14 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 23.50 0.7    2 0 Kukin Pa. Iv. 
15 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 23.69 0.6    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
15 Karaulov Anton 05.10.94 АКТ 23.69 0.7    2 0 Malinovskaya In. Vl., Muzykant Se. Mi., Dolgikh Ge. Ni. 
17 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 23.71 0.6    2 0 Fedorshin An. 
18 Kairzhanov Daniyar 01.06.98 АКМ 23.75 1.2    2 0 Adilova Al. 
19 Traiyber Artem 01.09.97 АКМ 23.84 0.7    2 L Meleshenko Ye. 
20 Venetekidi Odissey 07.09.97 UKO 23.91 0.5    2 0 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Bodritskaya Sv. 
21 Kudratullaev Umid 25.05.00 UKO 23.93 1.2    2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
22 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 24.07 1.2    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
23 Rustem Bakbergen 19.12.98 ALM 24.46 1.2    3 L Bodritskaya S. A. 
24 Yesbolatüly Einar 30.08.88 ATR 24.55 0.5    3 0 Yesbolatüly Ba. Ye., Bodritckaya Sv. Al., Baysbayev Ay. Zh. 
25 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 25.90 0.7    3 L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
  Glotov Vladislav 16.04.95 UKO DNS      0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
  Konusbay Didar 26.03.98 ALM DNS      L Bodritckaya S. A., Saveliyev A. 
  Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL DNS      L Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
  Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG DNS      L Slavnov Dm., Zholdassov Ba. 
  Somov Artem 16.06.96 AST DNS      0 Bazarov Va. Se. 
  Volodin Grigoriy 02.07.84 ALO DNS      0 Orlov Vi. Ad. 
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 400 m  
Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:40  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points Coach 

 1 Litvin Mikhail 05.01.96 SKO 47.38 46.18 MSMK 1100 Okovantseva Ve., Okovantsev Al. 
 2 Sokolov Andrei 21.01.95 VKO 48.44 47.50 MS 1013 Denisko Al. Vi., Tsirikov Se. Vl. 
 3 Zaikov Sergey 23.09.87 PVL 49.17 47.71 MS 999 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 4 Mukhitdinov Elnor 21.01.93 UKO 49.39 47.79 MS 994 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Bodritskaya Sv. 
 5 Kondratyev Igor 23.01.91 PVL 48.47 48.14 KMS 972 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 6 Ahmetov Damir 28.08.94 KRG 49.81 49.92 KMS 869 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
 7 Zhamaldinov Rustambek 23.04.93 PVL 49.74 50.09 KMS L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 8 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 UKO 50.81 DNF 1 811 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 
 9 Lentovskii Nikolai 08.04.95 KRG 50.94   1 803 Senkin Al. Mi. 
 10 Mushtaev Maksim 27.04.87 PVL 51.26   1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 11 Venetekidi Odissey 07.09.97 UKO 51.53   1 770 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Bodritskaya Sv. 
 12 Kudratullaev Umid 25.05.00 UKO 51.59   1 767 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
 13 Valiev Maksat 08.08.00 UKO 51.79   1 755 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
14 Sutyagin Vladislav 18.01.97 VKO 51.80  1 755  
 15 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 51.82   1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 16 Krugovykh Ilia 17.01.96 KST 52.11   1 738 Bodritskaia Sv., Kuvaldina Ga., Ibraev To. 
 17 Shcherbinin Vladimir 09.08.00 KST 52.14   1 736 Borisov Va. 
 17 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 52.14   1 736 Ivshina La., Zorina N. 
 19 Kamchatov Nikita 28.10.00 UKO 52.58   2 0 Inkina Na., Sharafutdinov Il. 
 20 Baisbaev Aitzhan 20.01.92 ZHBL 52.60   2 0 Bodritskaya Sv. Vl. 
 21 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 52.70   2 L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
  Gorodniynskiy Sergeyi 01.01.92 MNG DNF    0 Grigoriyan Vl. 

 
 800 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 11:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Gusarov Alexey 18.02.85 ALM 1:52.96  KMS 943 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
2 Kusmanov Imanmadi 10.08.95 VKO 1:53.95  KMS 916 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
3 Gabdygaliev Duman 12.06.97 KRG 1:54.27  KMS 908 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
4 Shıbıtskıı Konstantın 21.04.92 KST 1:55.58  1 873 Emelianov An., IUrchenko An., Ibraeva Ra. 
5 Abdukayumov Abdulyaziz 02.09.97 UKO 1:56.22  1 856 Gimranov Yu. Ka. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
6 Chuviakov Viacheslav 28.05.97 KST 1:56.32  1 853 Klimov Ni., Ibraev To. 
7 Anuar Ergazy 13.12.98 ALM 1:56.68  1 844 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
8 Omirbai Nurken 17.06.80 AST 1:56.94  1 838 Verevkin Al. Pa. 
9 Shcherbinin Vladimir 09.08.00 KST 1:57.33  1 828 Borisov Va. 
10 Ahmetov Damir 28.08.94 KRG 1:57.59  1 821 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
11 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:58.29  1 803 Ivshina La., Zorina N. 
12 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 1:59.11  1 783 Adilova Al. 
13 Kamchatov Nikita 28.10.00 UKO 1:59.71  1 768 Inkina Na., Sharafutdinov Il. 
14 Baltabek Alimzhan 10.07.97 AST 2:00.80  2 0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
15 Marchenko Aleksandr 10.07.95 KST 2:01.28  2 L Nurpeisov Da. 
16 Pankevıch Oleg 11.07.00 KST 2:01.77  2 L Klimov Ni., Ibraev To. 
17 Arhipov Evgeny 05.11.97 VKO 2:02.42  2 0 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 Krugovykh Ilia 17.01.96 KST DNF   0 Bodritskaia Sv., Kuvaldina Ga., Ibraev To. 
 Popov Alexandr 08.05.98 ALO DNS   0 Orlov Vi. Ed., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 

 
 1500 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:55  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Gusarov Alexey 18.02.85 ALM 3:52.12 KMS 950 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
 2 Chuviakov Viacheslav 28.05.97 KST 3:55.60 KMS 906 Klimov Ni., Ibraev To. 
 3 Anuar Ergazy 13.12.98 ALM 3:56.54 1 896 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V.,Senkin A.M. 
 4 Shıbıtskıı Konstantın 21.04.92 KST 3:57.88 1 880 Emelianov An., IUrchenko An., Ibraeva Ra. 
 5 Amangos Islam 11.01.96 ALM 4:00.26 1 851 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
 6 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 UKO 4:00.27 1 851 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 
 7 Kelmanov Rahymzhan 20.04.98 KZL 4:01.55 1 836 Sarbasova Ra. Ta., Ketebaev Mu. Ai. 
 8 Levchenkov Vadim 30.03.99 SKO 4:05.22 1 794 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 
 9 Pankevıch Oleg 11.07.00 KST 4:05.41 1 L Klimov Ni., Ibraev To. 
 10 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 UKO 4:06.90 1 775 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
 11 Povarnıtsın Vladımır 10.02.99 KST 4:07.32 1 770 Savgýrov Al. 
 12 Baltabek Alimzhan 10.07.97 AST 4:07.34 1 770 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
 13 Marchenko Aleksandr 10.07.95 KST 4:07.64 1 L Nurpeisov Da. 
 14 Abdukayumov Abdulyaziz 02.09.97 UKO 4:09.22 2 0 Gimranov Yu. Ka. 
 15 Tu Aleksandr 15.05.98 ALM 4:09.33 2 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 16 Savgýrov Aleksandr 08.11.87 KST 4:09.71 2 L Savgýrov Al. 
 17 Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.11.99 UKO 4:16.14 2 L Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
 18 Kusmanov Imanmadi 10.08.95 VKO 4:17.30 2 0 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
  Erkabaev Ilham 28.02.00 ALM DNS  L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Uda E. N. 

 
 5000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Krasilov Michail 05.03.90 ZHBL 15:13.99 1  768 Galiulina Zi. Us. 
 2 Leimenov Andrey 14.06.86 VKO 15:27.68  2 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 3 Zhumabaev Galymzhan 09.07.96 UKO 15:40.15  2 L Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
 4 Povarnıtsın Vladımır 10.02.99 KST 15:51.34  2 0 Savgýrov Al. 
 5 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 UKO 15:59.90  2 0 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 
 6 Savgýrov Aleksandr 08.11.87 KST 16:17.83 2 0 Savgýrov Al. 
 7 Dzhanarstanov Erzhan 24.11.94 ALM 16:19.30 2 0 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
 8 Tu Aleksandr 15.05.98 ALM 16:58.74  3 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
  Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST DNF   0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
  Levchenkov Vadim 30.03.99 SKO DNF   0 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 

 
 10000 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 09:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Krasilov Michail 05.03.90 ZHBL 32:02.01 1 790 Galiulina Zi. Us. 
2 Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST 33:26.30 2 0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
3 Zhumabaev Galymzhan 09.07.96 UKO 33:52.40 2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
4 Dzhanarstanov Erzhan 24.11.94 ALM 35:17.74 3 0 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
  Leimenov Andrey 14.06.86 VKO DNF   0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 

 
Relay 4х100  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 18:25  

Rank Name Region Results Class Points  
 1 Zems Vitaliy, Grigoryev Vladislav, Zems Vyacheslav, Kasper Alexandr KAZ-1 40.29 MS 1054 
 2 Rusak Aleksandr, Rusak Sergey, Sutzhanov Dami, Vasilyev Sergey PVL 41.97 KMS 936 
 3 Almagambetov Rustem, Syzdykov Amal, Ibraim Erlan, Volodin Grigoriy KAZ-2 42.62 1 893 
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Rank Name Region Results Class Points  
 4 Litsenberger Vitali, Sutyagin Vladislav, Kalenov Erbol, Aksyutin Alexander VKO 43.63 1 827 
 5 Satarov Damir, Salimzhanov Ilya, Traiyber Artem, Kairzhanov Daniyar АКМ 43.67 1 824 
 6 Kirov Yuriy, Omirbai Nurken, Somov Artem, Dovgalyuk Dmitrij AST 43.71 1 822 
 7 Pudovinikov Aleksander Glotov Vladislav Kondrat"ev Vladislav Kudratullaev Umid UKO 43.94 1 807 

 
Relay 4х400  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 17:55  
Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Mukhitdinov Elnor, Venetekidi Odissey, Kazakbaev Ilham, Valiev Maksat UKO 3:13.48  KMS 992 
2 Mushtaev Maksim, Zaikov Sergey, Kondratyev Igor, Zhamaldinov Rustambek PVL 3:13.50  KMS 992 
3 Litsenberger Vitali, Sokolov Andrei, Kusmanov Imanmadi, Sutyagin Vladislav, Arhipov Evgeny, Aksyutin Alexander VKO  3:17.04 1 942 
4 Ahmetov Damir, Lentovskii Nikolai, Gabdygaliev Duman, Sukhov Sergey KRG  3:17.63  1 934 
5 Shıbıtskıı Konstantın, Krugovykh Ilia, Chuviakov Viacheslav, Ostapenko Andreı, Pankevıch Oleg, Shcherbinin Vladimir KST  3:24.53  1 842 

 
 110 m H  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Efremov David 15.01.99 KRG 14.01 0.1  MS 1064 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems Ye. Ni. 
 2 Zems Vyacheslav 02.05.98 KRG 14.38 0.1  MS 998 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems Ye. Ni. 
 3 Prokudin Yevgeniy 22.09.00 KRG 14.54 0.1  KMS 971 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems Ye. Ni. 
 4 Litsenberger Vitali 18.07.94 VKO 14.98 0.1  KMS 896 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv. 
 5 Semenov Denis 10.10.90 MNG 15.00 0.1   KMS 893 Slavnov Dm., Nikitenko Ly. 
 6 Kondrat"ev Vladislav 17.07.98 UKO 15.16 0.1  KMS 867 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 
 7 Kystaubayev Farkhad 27.01.94 SKO 16.86 0.1  2 0 Fedorshin An. 
  Kasyanov Alexandr 04.02.93 ALM DNS 0.1   L Pankratova K. S. 

 
 400 m H  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 11:50  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Koblov Dmitriy 30.11.92 UKO 52.51 MS 1009 Redko Ko. Al. 
2 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 UKO 54.18 KMS 932 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 
 Kondratyev Igor 23.01.91 PVL DQ  0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
  Ostapenko Andreı 18.07.98 KST DQ   0 Borzov An. 
  Pudovinikov Aleksander 16.11.94 UKO DNS   0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 

 
SC 3000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 09:30  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivanchukov Dmitriy 03.04.93 ZHBL 9:14.58  KMS 934 Ivanchukov Vi. Se., Galiulina Zi. Us. 
2 Amangos Islam 11.01.96 ALM 9:14.72  KMS 934 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
3 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 UKO 10:10.01  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
4 Zahitdinov Ardosher 19.09.93 UKO 10:21.70  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
5 Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.11.99 UKO 10:41.02  3 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
  Kelmanov Rahymzhan 20.04.98 KZL DNS   0 Sarbasova Ra. Ta., Ketebaev Mu. Ai. 

 
RW 20000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 07:00  

Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Teryohin Vitaliy 20.05.96 ALM  1:30:33.2 KMS 995 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F. 

 
High Jump  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Loshkarev Roman 28.10.96 ALM 2.16 MS 1055 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 
 2 Dergachev Yuriy 08.11.94 KRG 2.12 MS 1019 Razvadovskiy V. 
 3 Bodnar Anton 12.04.92 UKO 2.12 MS 1019 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Gannota Mi. Va., Tikhovskiy A. 
 4 Schastliviy Vasiliy 20.08.92 АКМ 2.00 KMS 914 Chyiko Va. 
 5 Dementyuev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 1.95 1 870 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Kuchina Sv. Vi., Tihovskiyi Al. Gr. 
 6 Sabyr Asylzhan 01.05.02 UKO 1.85 2 0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv., Davletcanov Sh. Ga. 

 
№ Name 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 Best Result 
 1 Bodnar Anton                х -  х о  х х о х х х    2.12 
 2 Schastliviy Vasiliy          х о  х о  х х х             2.00 
 3 Dergachev Yuriy                о   о   х о  х х х    2.12 
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№ Name 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 Best Result 
 4 Loshkarev Roman                х о  о   о   х о  х х х 2.16 
 5 Dementyuev Sergey о   х о  х о  х о  х х х                1.95 
 6 Sabyr Asylzhan х о  х х х                         1.85 

 
Pole Vault  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Polyanskiy Danil 17.12.91 KRG 5.20 MS 1048 Karpov V. 
 2 Filippov Nikita 07.10.91 ALM 5.20  MS 1048 Kulibaba S. U. 
 3 Soloviev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.60  KMS L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
 4 Gilev Selanty 01.02.92 ALM 4.60  KMS L Kulibaba S. U. 
 5 Buda Mikhail 04.01.98 ALM 4.60  KMS 886 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V., Kulibaba S. U. 
 6 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 4.30  1 806 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 Grigogiev Sergey 23.06.92 ALM NM   0 Kulibaba S. U. 

 
№ Name 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.35 Best Result 
1 Filippov Nikita                 х х о о   х х х 5.20 
2 Polyanskiy Danil                 о   о   х х х 5.20 
3 Gilev Selanty        х о  х о  х х х          4.60 
4 Grigogiev Sergey                    х х х    NM 
5 Kalenov Erbol о    х х о х х х                4.30 
6 Buda Mikhail           х х о х х х          4.60 
7 Soloviev Stanislav     х х о -   о   х х х          4.60 

 
Long Jump  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Kaysarov Rinat 10.01.94 ALM 7.58 KMS 1047 Kulibaba S. U. 
2 Kisselev Alexandr 25.03.96 KRG 7.48 KMS 1025 Kuchina S., Kirsanov N. 
3 Kadyrkulov Tahir 18.11.94 АКМ 7.37 KMS 1001 Chyiko Va., Adilova Al. 
4 Kopeiko Vassiliy 13.01.97 KRG 7.30 KMS 986 Kirsanov N. 
5 Valiyev Roman 27.03.84 PVL 7.14 1 952 Samostoyatelno Sa. 
6 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.91 1 903 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
7 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 UKO 6.74 2 0 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
8 Ponomarev Alexey 17.12.98 VKO 6.69 2 0 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
9 Kystaubayev Farkhad 27.01.94 SKO 6.14 3 L Fedorshin An. 
10 Salimzhanov Ilya 14.07.96 АКМ 6.04 3 0 Adilova Al. 

 
 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Valiyev Roman 
7.14 7.04 7.02 - 6.92 х 

7.14 
0.1 0.1 0.2  0.1 0.4 

2 Kaysarov Rinat 
6.93 х 7.03 х 7.19 7.58 

7.58 
0.0 0.0 -0.6 -0.9 0.0 1.0 

3 Kystaubayev Farkhad 
6.14 5.84 6.09    

6.14 
0.0 0.0 -0.5    

4 Kadyrkulov Tahir 
7.23 7.29 х 7.37 х 7.20 

7.37 
0.0 0.1 0.6 -1.0 0.9 0.1 

5 Kisselev Alexandr 
7.14 х 7.40 6.80 - 7.48 

7.48 
0.4 0.0 -0.1 1.0  0.6 

6 Salimzhanov Ilya 
5.88 6.04 х    

6.04 
0.0 0.0 0.0    

7 Kopeiko Vassiliy 
7.02 х х х х 7.30 

7.30 
0.0 0.0 -0.3 -0.9 0.6 0.8 

8 Shy-mo-syn Lev 
х 6.48 х 6.74 х х 

6.74 
0.0 0.1 0.1 1.1 0.6 1.0 

9 Ponomarev Alexey 
6.69 6.37 х 6.47 х х 

6.69 
0.0 -0.3 -0.3 -0.1 0.6 0.0 

10 Ossinskiy Nikita 
6.91 6.76 6.86 х - - 

6.91 
0.0 0.1 0.2 -0.2   

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ektov Yevgeniy 01.09.86 SKO  16.14 MS  1073 Ektov Al., Ektova . 
2 Kadyrkulov Tahir 18.11.94 АКМ  15.75  KMS 1032 Chyiko Va., Adilova Al. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
3 Valiyev Roman 27.03.84 PVL 15.41   KMS 996 Samostoyatelno Sa. 
4 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM  15.35  KMS 990 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
5 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM  14.58  1 909 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 Ponomarev Alexey 17.12.98 VKO  DNS   0 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Valiyev Roman 
14.92 15.07 15.41 15.37 - 15.23 

15.41 
-0.3 -0.8 1.0 0.0 - 0.0 

 2 Ektov Yevgeniy 
х 15.85 15.98 15.99 16.14 15.75 

16.14 
0.0 -0.9 -0.8 0.6 -0.1 0.0 

 3 Kadyrkulov Tahir 
15.04 х 15.73 - 15.75 х 

15.75 
0.3 -0.6 0.8 - 0.1 0.0 

 4 Ponomarev Alexey 
      

DNS 
      

 5 Kornyshev Nikita 
14.56 14.58 х х х х 

14.58 
-0.1 -0.7 -0.1 0.9 0.4 -0.1 

 6 Novachenko Vadim 
х х 15.06 15.35 14.62 13.60 

15.35 
-0.1  0.6 0.0  0.4  0.2  0.0  

 
Shot Put  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1  Muratbai Ruslan 16.02.98 KZL 13.05   2 0 Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 
 2 Eynikis Alexandr 15.11.90 SKO 12.49   2 0 Kondratev Ol. 
 3 Vorobyov Nikita 07.07.95 SKO 12.08   2 L Kondratev Ol. 
 4 Kasyanov Alexandr 04.02.93 ALM 11.89   3 0 Pankratova K. S. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Eynikis Alexandr 11.70 12.49 х х х х 12.49  
 2 Kasyanov Alexandr 10.83 11.50 11.03 11.89 х х 11.89  
 3 Vorobyov Nikita 11.90 х х х х 12.08 12.08  
 4 Muratbai Ruslan 12.62 х 13.05 х х 12.77 13.05  
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Discus Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Mamontov Aleksandr 23.06.90 ALM 51.76  KMS  909 Lessovaya T. D. 
 2 Eynikis Alexandr 15.11.90 SKO 45.03   1 786 Kondratev Ol. 
 3 Vorobyov Nikita 07.07.95 SKO 44.60   1 778 Kondratev Ol. 
 4 Nekludov Vaycheslav 01.02.84 ALM 37.89   2 L Lessovaya T. D. 
 5 Kasyanov Alexandr 04.02.93 ALM 34.02   3 L Pankratova K. S. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nekludov Vaycheslav 33.81 35.88 х 37.89 х х 37.89  
2 Mamontov Aleksandr х 51.76 х 51.70 х х 51.76  
3 Eynikis Alexandr 39.15 х 45.03 44.84 х 44.66 45.03  
4 Kasyanov Alexandr х 31.42 30.74 34.02 х х 34.02  
5 Vorobyov Nikita 43.39 х х х х 44.60 44.60  

 
Javelin Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 11:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Gafner Arthur 13.07.98 VKO 63.34  KMS 859 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 2 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 54.54  2 0 Rabayeva As. Ta. 
 3 Dementyuev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 46.37  3 0 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Kuchina Sv. Vi., Tihovskiyi Al. Gr. 
 4 Marchenkov Evgeniy 07.03.95 ALM 43.01  3 0 Pankratova K. S. 
 5 Zhakypbekov Magzhan 11.10.96 VKO 40.00   L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv. 
 6 Kasyanov Alexandr 04.02.93 ALM 32.88   0 Pankratova K. S. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kasyanov Alexandr 31.49 х х 32.15 32.88 30.28 32.88 
2 Marchenkov Evgeniy 34.35 37.86 х х 43.01 41.92 43.01 
3 Zhakypbekov Magzhan х 40.00 х х х х 40.00 
4 Gafner Arthur 60.98 63.34 х 47.42 х 49.24 63.34 
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№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Dementyuev Sergey 43.55 х 44.81 46.37 х 43.95 46.37 
6 Lyssenko Alexandr 49.95 х х 46.51 54.54 х 54.54 

 
Hammer Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 09:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Vladimirov Alexey 24.01.97 VKO 47.70 2  0 Kukin Pa. Iv. 
2 Gafner Arthur 13.07.98 VKO 24.70   L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
3 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 16.12   L Kukin Pa. Iv. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Vladimirov Alexey 46.69 47.70 45.81 х 43.82 х 47.70 
 2 Gafner Arthur х 24.70 х 24.39 х х 24.70 
 3 Aksyutin Alexander 16.12 х х х х х 16.12 
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FINAL PROTOCOL 
 100 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind Final  Wind  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Safronova Olga 05.10.91 PVL 11.75 -0.1 11.64  -0.7  MS 1064 Denisko Al. Vl., Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
2 Lukiyanova Uliya 26.01.97 АКМ 12.44 -0.4 12.38 -0.7 KMS 918 Chyiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 
3 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 22.09.02 PVL 12.61 -0.1 12.44 -0.7  KMS 906 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
4 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 12.72 -0.4 12.73 -0.7  1 854 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Kirnos Nadezhdà 24.04.94 MNG 12.88 -0.1 12.73 -0.7  1 852 Slavnov Dm., Nazarova Ta. 
6 Flancheva Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 13.07 -0.1 12.95 -0.7  1 812 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
7 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 12.27 -0.1 DQ    KMS 939 Nikitenko L. I. 
8 Kashafutdinova Rima 24.07.95 KRG 12.32 -0.4 DNS    KMS 929 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 
9 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG 13.17 -0.4     2 0 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
10 Gluharyova Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 13.88 -0.1     3 0 Adilova Al. 
11 Kim Valentina 25.02.97 UKO 13.98 -0.1     3 0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
12 Golendova Svetlana 25.07.93 ZHBL 14.37 -0.4     3 0 Nikitenko Lu. Iv., Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
13 Zmanovskaya Yana 07.04.02 ALM 14.44 -0.4     3 L Gusev V. I. 
  Tulapina Anastasiya 05.03.90 ALM DQ        0 Denisko A. V., Denisko N. N. 
  Zyabkina Viktoriya 04.09.92 ALM DQ        0 Nikitenko L. I. 

 
 200 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zyabkina Viktoriya 04.09.92 ALM 24.22 0.3 23.18 MSMK  1116 Nikitenko L. I. 
2 Mihina Elina 16.07.94 VKO 23.87 0.3 23.62  MS 1073 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Podkorytov An. Ge. 
3 Safronova Olga 05.10.91 PVL 24.06 0.2 23.84  MS 1051 Denisko Al. Vl., Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
4 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 22.09.02 PVL 25.28 0.3 25.08  KMS 934 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Tursyn Aidana 19.04.97 UKO 25.26 0.0 25.21  KMS 922 Dodonov G. A. 
6 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 25.86 0.2 25.55  1 892 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
7 Tahauova Yelvira 02.02.98 АКМ 26.06 0.2 27.44  1 847 Meleshenko Ye. 
8 Siromyazhko Uliya 26.09.96 АКМ 25.88 0.3 DQ  1 863 Meleshenko Ye. 
9 Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 26.74 0.3    1 L Abylev D., Kirsanov N. 
9 Yefremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.74 0.3    1 789 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
11 Flancheva Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 26.85 0.3    1 779 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind Final  Class  Points  Coach 
12 Gluharyova Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 28.11 0.3    2 L Adilova Al. 
 Golendova Svetlana 25.07.93 ZHBL DNS 0.3     0 Nikitenko Lu. Iv., Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG DNS 0.0     0 Senkin Al. Mi., Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
 Kim Valentina 25.02.97 UKO DNS 0.0     0 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
 Lukiyanova Uliya 26.01.97 АКМ DNS 0.3     0 Chyiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 
 Ushakova Lyubov 20.09.97 KRG DNS 0.3     0 Nikitenko L., Kirsanov N. 

 
 400 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ushakova Lyubov 20.09.97 KRG 56.29 55.41  KMS 998 Nikitenko L., Kirsanov N. 
2 Akhmetova Adelina 25.12.98 KRG 57.86 56.64  KMS 953 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
3 Tursyn Aidana 19.04.97 UKO 57.84 56.91  1 944 Dodonov G. A. 
4 Broslavskaya Veronika 09.11.99 PVL 58.79 57.76  1 914 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Yefremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 59.27 58.12  1 901 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
6 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG 1:00.04 59.21  1 864 Senkin Al. Mi., Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
7 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:00.51 59.65  1 849 Uhiko U. G. 
8 Yurchenko Tatyana 24.05.93 SKO 1:00.29 1:00.45  2 0 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Denisko Al. Vi., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 
9 Parshkova Irina 17.02.96 PVL 1:00.57    2 0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
10 Grıtsaı Ekaterına 03.01.00 KST 1:03.76    2 0 Savgýrov Al. 
11 Denisova Kristina 05.11.99 ALM 1:08.75    3 L Yerechshenko D. V., Yerechshenko J. A. 

 
 800 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 11:10  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1  Mukascheva Margarita 04.01.86 SKO 2:06.27 MS 1045 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Denisko Al. Vi. 
 2 Lisichkina Varvara 26.03.97 KRG 2:09.40 KMS 992 Slatinin Al. Iv. 
 3 Fandyushina Evgeniya 27.08.95 PVL 2:10.64 KMS 972 Butin Se. Bo. 
 4 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:17.51 1 863 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 
 5 Grıtsaı Ekaterına 03.01.00 KST 2:23.91 2 0 Savgýrov Al. 
 6 Zeynalova Riana 19.11.00 ALM  2:29.91 2 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 7 Yurchenko Tatyana 24.05.93 SKO DNS  0 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Denisko Al. Vi., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 
 8 Ospanova Zhuldyz 25.01.98 ALM DQ  L Yerechshenko D. V., Yerechshenko J. A. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
  Tunguskova Ekaterina 10.05.88 UZB 2:16.26  L Xolmatov Ob. Ne. 

 
 1500 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Sergeyeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 4:29.83   KMS 978 Bychayev An., Frolova N.N. 
 2 Fandyushina Evgeniya 27.08.95 PVL 4:32.77   KMS 956 Butin Se. Bo. 
 3 Kairzhanova Aigul 18.09.96 SKO 4:40.27   1 903 Bychayev An., Frolova N.N. 
 4 Monina Lyudmila 19.06.92 ALO 4:50.80   1 832 Volkov Se. Bo. 
 5 Zeynalova Riana 19.11.00 ALM 5:22.65   3 0 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
  Tunguskova Ekaterina 10.05.88 UZB 4:28.85    L Xolmatov Ob. Ne. 

 
 5000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Mamazhanova Zhanna 26.01.94 ALM 17:43.34   1 868 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
 2 Aydosova Dana 05.09.95 ALM 18:00.15   1 840 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
 3 Kairzhanova Aigul 18.09.96 SKO 18:41.30   2 0 Bychayev An., Bychayeva Na. 
 4 Meirman Akmaral 03.11.83 UKO 18:46.55   2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
 Sergeyeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO DNF    L Bychayev An., Bychayeva Na. 
 Monina Lyudmila 19.06.92 ALO DNS    0 Volkov Se. Bo. 

 
 10000 m  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 09:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mamazhanova Zhanna 26.01.94 ALM 37:15.18  1 878 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
2 Aydosova Dana 05.09.95 ALM 38:20.09  1 828 Sorokivskiy M. B. 
3 Meirman Akmaral 03.11.83 UKO 38:58.27  2 0 Sultanov N. A., Kaldarbek M. K., Kalachev P. Ye. 
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Relay 4х100  
Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 18:15  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  
1 Shynaszbekova Aygerim,Mikhina Elina, Safronova Olga, Zyabkina Viktoriya KAZ 44.06 MS 1143 
2 Ospanova Roxana, Stepankovskaya Valentina, Broslavskaya Veronika, Zalyubovskaya Alexandra  PVL 47.92  KMS 985 
3 Lukiyanova Uliya, Tahauova Yelvira, Dunitrash Vlada, Yatsenko Kseniya АКМ 49.23  1 934 
4 Shulakova Anel, Lebedeva Lyubov, Gubanova Inna, Potapova Valentina KRG 51.42  2 0 

 
Relay 4х400  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 17:45  
Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

1 Stepankovskaya Valentina, Broslavskaya Veronika,Fandyushina evgeniya , Zalyubovskaya Alexandra PVL 3:50.82   1 969 
2 Lebedeva Lyubov, Paramonova Yekaterina, Shulakova Anel, Akhmetova Adelina KRG 3:53.77   1 947 
3 Siromyazhko Uliya, Tahauova Yelvira, Dunitrash Vlada, Yatsenko Kseniya АКМ 3:58.90   1 907 

 
 100 m H  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Wind  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 13.54  -0.1 MS 1078 Nikitenko L. I. 
2 Vinogradova Anastasiya 13.09.85 ALM 13.72 -0.1 MS 1054 Vinogradov O. M. 
3 Ospanova Roxana 25.01.96 PVL 14.28 -0.1 KMS 983 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
4 Kirnos Nadezhdà 24.04.94 MNG 14.96 -0.1 KMS 900 Slavnov Dm., Nazarova Ta. 
5 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG 15.03 -0.1 1 891 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
  Semenova Mariya 26.03.89 MNG DNF      0 Slavnov Dm. 
 Zkrienova Oryngul 21.08.99 VKO DQ    Lukashina N.N., Nikitenko L.I. 

 
 400 m H  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 11:35  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Class Points  Coach 
1 Ahmetova Adelina 25.12.98 KRG 58.84  MS 1056 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
2 Ishangýlyeva Merdjen 21.01.88 KST 59.95  MS 1023 Nikitenko Li., Ibraev To. 
3 Kuznetsova Svetlana 29.01.92 SKO 1:00.05  KMS 1020 Ektov Al., Ektova Ni. 
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Class Points  Coach 
4 Broslavskaya Veronika 09.11.99 PVL 1:04.45  1 896 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:06.32  1 845 Uhiko U. G. 
6 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 1:07.58  1 812 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

 
SC 3000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 09:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1  Bogomolskaya Olga 02.11.93 PVL 11:40.81 2 0 Butin Se. Bo. 
2  Monina Lyudmila 19.06.92 ALO 12:13.25 2 L Volkov Se. Bo. 

 
RW 20000 m  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 07:00  

Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ratova Aiman 23.04.91 ALO  1:37:14.3 MSMK 1061 Djuzgenbayev Mu. Tu., Kojaxmetova Gu. Tu. 
2 Aydosova Diana 05.09.95 ALM  1:37:21.3 MSMK 1060 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F. 
3 Yakusheva Galina 14.07.88 VKO  1:38.09.8 MSMK 1049 Ermolenko Na. Ge. 
4 Rykova Regina 01.01.80 UKO  1:38:16.8 MSMK 1047 Salaykhova Na., Ermolenko N., Sharafutdinov Il. 

 
High Jump  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Krivitskaya Alexandra 31.12.96 VKO 1.75  KMS 961 Loshkarev Mi. Va., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 
2 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda 12.03.98 VKO 1.75 KMS 961 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
3 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.01.01 ALM 1.75 KMS 961 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
4 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 1.65  1 866 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 
№ Name 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 Best Result 
 1 Ovchinnikova Kristina       о   о   о   х х о х х х 1.75 
 2 Krivitskaya Alexandra          о   о   о   х х х 1.75 
 3 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda             х х о о   х х х 1.75 
 4 Geints Diana о   о   о   х х о х х х       1.65 
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Pole Vault  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ivanova Polina 01.01.80 ALM 3.80  KMS 892 Gorbunov V. N. 
 2 Ermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 3.60  KMS 831 Gorbunov V. N. 
 3 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.50  1 801 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
 4 Danilovskaya Anna 15.04.98 ALM 3.30  1 L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 
№ Name 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.85 Best Result 
 1 Ivanova Polina             х о  х о  х х о о   х х х 3.80  
 2 Danilovskaya Anna о   х о  х о  х х х                3.30  
 3 Vislobokova Yaroslava    о   -   о   х х о х х х          3.50  
 4 Ermakova Anastasiya          х о  о   о   х х х       3.60  

 
Long Jump  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ektova Yekaterina 30.08.92 SKO 5.95 KMS  976 Ektova Ni., Ektov Al. 
 2 Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 5.83  1 951 Abylev D., Kirsanov N. 
 3 Khuseinova Marina 03.05.96 ALM 5.68  1 919 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 4 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.63  1 908 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
 5 Dunitrash Vlada 26.05.99 АКМ 5.63  1 908 Meleshenko Ye. 
 6 Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 5.53  1 887 Ivshina La., Zorina H.. 
 7 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 5.52  1 885 Anufriev E. B., Nazarova T. A. 
 8 Ismail Darina 14.02.00 ALM 5.50  1 880 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
  Gorodkova Anna 07.04.97 UKO DNS   0 Nabiev Ak. Sh., Yusupzhanov Al. Ka. 
  Zhidonis Anastasiya 07.09.97 UKO DNS   0 Romanuk Ge. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Ektova Yekaterina 
х х 5.63 5.95 х 5.83 

5.95  
-0.4 0.0 -0.2 -0.3 0.0 0.0 

 2 Lebedeva Lyubov 5.49 3.61 5.80 5.83 5.73 х 5.83  
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№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

-0.5 0.0 0.6 -1.5 -1.2 -0.7 

 3 Khuseinova Marina 
х 5.68 х х 5.52 х 

5.68  
-0.3 -0.2 -0.5 -0.7 -0.4 -0.6 

 4 Gorodkova Anna 
      

 DNS 
      

 5 Zhidonis Anastasiya 
      

 DNS 
      

 6 Ovchinnikova Mariya 
5.28 х 5.41 5.49 5.53 5.51 

5.53  
0.0 -0.7 0.4 -1.4 -1.2 -0.2 

 7 Dunitrash Vlada 
х 5.63 х - х 5.17 

5.63  
-1.1 -0.1 0.0  -1.1 -0.5 

 8 Rzakulieva Sarifa 
5.13 5.37 5.40 5.31 5.52 5.30 

5.52  
-1.3 -0.8 -0.1 -0.5 -1.6 -0.8 

 9 Ismail Darina 
х х х х 5.50 х 

5.50  
0.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.4 -0.2 -0.4 

 10 Zavodina Anastasia 
5.34 х 5.57 5.63 4.74 4.29 

 5.63 
-0.3 -0.2 0.3 -0.9 -1.0 -0.5 

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ektova Irina 08.01.87 SKO 13.81  MS 1083 Ektov Al., Ektova Ni. 
2 Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 12.98  KMS 999 Ivshina La., Zorina H.. 
3 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.57  1 958 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
4 Ovchinnikova Tatiana 21.03.02 ALM 12.05  1 907 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
5 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.01.80 ALM 11.71  2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
  Sarsekova Regina 07.04.94 VKO DNS   0 Nikitenko Ly. Iv. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Ovchinnikova Kristina 
11.47 11.62 х 11.71 х х 

11.71  
0.8 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.9 1.0 

 2 Ektova Irina 13.81 х 13.79 13.62 х х 13.81  
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0.0 -0.3 0.2 0.0 0.9 0.6 

 3 Sarsekova Regina 
      

DNS  
      

 4 Ovchinnikova Mariya 
12.98 х х 12.70 11.30 х 

12.98  
0.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.0 0.8 

 5 Akhmetova Laura 
12.57 х 12.11 12.39 11.83 12.31 

12.57  
0.8 0.7 0.0 0.0. 1.0 0.6 

 6 Ovchinnikova Tatiana 
11.68 х 11.93 11.87 11.66 12.05 

12.05  
0.2 -0.4 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.6 

 
Shot Put  

Date: 24.07.2018  
Time: 09:30  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 13.19 1 762 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 
 2 Potapova Sabina 10.03.96 KRG 12.39 1 714 Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak., Gavrilova Ly. Ya. 
 3 Khizhnyakova Olga 27.12.94 VKO 11.99 2 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
 4 Kem Erica 12.10.99 VKO 11.24 2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 5 Almas Didar 20.06.98 AST 10.03 2 0 Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
 6 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 9.91 3 L Kirsanov N., Kirsanova A. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Khizhnyakova Olga 11.37 11.63 х 11.99 11.97 11.73 11.99 
 2 Potapova Sabina 10.90 11.92 11.04 11.43 12.39 12.29 12.39 
 3 Nesterova Ekaterina 11.60 11.52 12.21 12.47 13.19 12.42 13.19 
 4 Almas Didar 9.95 10.03 х х 9.63 9.09 10.03 
 5 Potapova Valentina 9.00 9.91 х 9.84 9.42 9.73 9.91 
 6 Kem Erica 9.96 10.84 11.24 11.20 х х 11.24 

 
Discus Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Potapova Sabina 10.03.96 KRG 37.00  2 0 Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak., Gavrilova Ly. Ya. 
 2 Vorontcova Alina 26.03.02 ALM 33.85  2 0 Anufriev E. B., Mamontov A. E. 
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Nusupbekova Diana 01.11.95 ALM 32.70  3 0 Lessovaya T. D. 
 4 Almas Didar 20.06.98 AST 31.24  3 0 Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
 5 Kem Erica 12.10.99 VKO 28.64  3 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nusupbekova Diana 31.80 х 31.27 32.70 х 31.69 32.70 
2 Potapova Sabina 35.76 37.00 х 35.07 х 31.74 37.00 
3 Almas Didar 26.26 29.70 28.90 30.48 29.86 31.24 31.24 
4 Kem Erica 26.78 х 26.44 х 28.64 х 28.64 
5 Vorontcova Alina х 31.70 33.85 32.32 х 32.78 33.85 

 
Javelin Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1 Nazarova Varvara 02.07.97 VKO 46.67  1 816 Nazarova Ta. An. 
2 Semenova Mariya 26.03.89 MNG 34.54  2 0 Slavnov Dm. 
 3 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 33.89  2 0 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 4 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 28.83  3 0 Anufriev E. B., Nazarova T. A. 

 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Semenova Mariya 31.02 33.67 34.54 х 32.26 34.32 34.54  
 2 Nazarova Varvara 41.87 х 43.87 46.67 44.85 45.79 46.67  
 3 Geints Diana 33.89 25.64 29.78 30.40 28.51 х 33.89  
 4 Rzakulieva Sarifa 27.98 28.83 28.06 28.47 27.54 26.66 28.83  

 
Hammer Throw  

Date: 23.07.2018  
Time: 09:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nusupbekova Diana 01.11.95 ALM 60.23 MS  936 Lessovaya T. D. 
2 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 50.41  1 778 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 

 



 
 

National Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan  
Almaty 23.07.2018 - 24.07.2018  
 

23 
 

№ Name 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Nusupbekova Diana 57.72 60.23 59.88 58.92 х 59.12 60.23 
 2 Nesterova Ekaterina 44.12 50.41 48.92 47.91 48.94 47.32 50.41 

 
Head Judge:   ________________  A. Kruglikov 

 
Head Secretary:  ________________  S. Sokirko 
 
Competition inspector        _________________             A. Rogachev  
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TEAM RESULTS 

 
Rank Region Points 

1 ALM 28431 

2 KRG 28096 

3 PVL 26789 

4 UKO 13269 

5 VKO 11874 

6 AKM 11569 

7 SKO 9836 

8 KST 7569 

9 AST 4521 

10 ALO 3005 

11 MNG 2645 

12 ZHBL 2492 

13 KZL 836 

14 AKT 0 

15 ATR 0 

 


